
Groton Area JV Tigers
No.	 Name	 Ht.	 Pos.	 Grade
3	 Tadyn Glover	 5’4	 DS/L	 9
3	 Nicole Marzahn	 5’6	 OH	 9
4	 Eliza Wanner	 5’6	 OH	 9
5	 Miranda Hanson	 5’4	 DS/S	 10
6	 Samantha Menzia	 5’11	 MH	 10
7	 Portia Kettering	 5’7	 OH/RH	 10
8	 Kaylin Kucker	 5’4	 S	 9
9	 Payton Colestock	 5’5	 S/RH	 9
11	 Kaitlyn Anderson	 5’6	 OH/MH	 10
12	 Indigo Rogers	 5’8	 MH/RH	 9
13	 Jennie Doeden	 5’9	 OH	 10
14	 Taylor Holm	 6’0	 MH	 10

C TEAM
1	 Jody Hinman	 5’2	 DS/L	 10
3	 Nicole Marzahn	 5’6	 OH	 9
6	 Kya Jandel	 5’3	 DS	 9
8	 Erin Unzen	 5’3	 S	 8
9	 Payton Colestock	 5’5	 S/RH	 9
11	 Kaitlyn Anderson	 5’6	 MH/OH	 10
12	 Indigo Rogers	 5’8	 MH	 9
14	 Ashley Fliehs	 5’7	 RH	 9
15	 Kaycie Hawkins	 5’7	 MH/RH	 9

Hitchcock-Tulare
Lady Patriots 

JUNIOR VARSITY
1	 Kenidee Enander	 5’2	 S	 8
1	 Ashlyn Otto	 5’3	 S/DS	 11
2	 Sydney Maynard	 5’5	 OH	 8
3	 Dawsyn Otto	 5’8	 MH	 10
7	 Ashley Masat	 5’9	 MH	 8
9	 Cassidy Johnson	 5’7	 OH	 8
10	 Kaitlyn Rathjen	 5’5	 RH	 8
11	 Trajan Fliehe	 5’3	 S/RH	 10
11	 Dannyn Peterson	 5’7	 MH	 8
13	 Isabelle Kloss	 5’6	 OH	 10
14	 Camryn Binger	 5’6	 S/RH	 11
14	 Jennifer Hughes	 5’8	 OH	 9
16	 Christine Michlitsch	 5’10	 RH	 10

Girls Junior Varsity Volleyball
Tuesday, Oct. 11, at Groton Area High School
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Groton Area Tigers
12-5

B	 P	 Name	 Ht.	 Pos.	 Grade
1	 1	 Katie Koehler	 5’7	 S	 12
2	 2	 Payton Maine	 5’6	 L	 10
3	 3	 Tadyn Glover	 5’4	 DS	 9
4	 4	 Eliza Wanner	 5’6	 OH/DS	 9
5	 5	 Miranda Hanson	 5’4	 DS/S	 10
6	 6	 Samantha Menzia	 5’11	 MH	 10
8	 8	 Kaylin Kucker	 5’4	 S	 9
9	 13	 Gia Gengerke	 6’0	 MH	 11
10	 20	 Jessica Bjerke	 5’7	 OH	 11
11	 11	 Audrey Wanner	 5’7	 OH	 12
12	 12	 Paityn Bonn	 5’8	 RH	 12
13	 16	 Jennie Doeden	 5’9	 OH	 10
14	 14	 Taylor Holm	 6’0	 MH	 10
15	 15	 Nicole Fey	 5’8	 RH/MH	 12

Hitchcock-Tulare
Lady Patriots 

14-7
1	 Ashlyn Otto	 5’3	 DS	 11
3	 Dawsyn Otto	 5’8	 MH/RH	 10
5	 Ally Binger	 5’8	 OH	 11
7	 April Hamilton	 5’6	 MH	 12
8	 Baylee Enander	 5’8	 MH	 11
9	 Erin Barrie	 5’9	 OH	 12
11	 Trajan Fliehe	 5’3	 S	 10
12	 Kori Tschetter	 5’3	 S/RH	 12
13	 Isabelle Kloss	 5’6	 RH	 10
14	 Camryn Binger	 5’6	 S/RH	 11
15	 Bailey Cole	 5’4	 L	 11

Head Coach: Jordan Opp
Asst. Coach: Jessica Flaherty
Managers: Shanae Peterson, Tiana Gahm
Superintendent: Jeff Clark
Principal: Clint Nelson
Ath. Director: Bill Barrie
School Colors: Red/White/Blue/Black
School Song: Fight On (USC Theme)

Girls Varsity Volleyball
Tuesday, Oct. 11, at Groton Area High School

Watch the match at
GDILIVE.COM

Head Coach: Chelsea Hanson
Asst. Coaches: Joel Guthmiller, Jenna Strom
Managers: Alexis Simon, Lexi Gustafson, Madison 
Sippel, Whitney Voss
Superintendent: Joe Schwan
Principal: Dr. Anna Schwan
Ath. Director: Brian Schuring
School Colors: Black/Gold ~ School Song: Fight On


